Sonari College

S
/
ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023
% Odd Semester (August, 2023 to December, 2023)
B.A./B.Sc. 1%, 3 & 5" Semester Classes
i Month of August, 2023
| Date | Day E ] Events/Activities | Days |
1/08/23 | Tuesday Commencement of B.A/B.Sc. 14,31 & 6" Semester Classes 01
Induction Programme for 15! Semester Classes of FYUGP
Notification of College Class Routine
Notification of Departmental Class Routine
Notification of Departmental Course Plan in the Departmental
Notice Boards I ]
01/08/23 | Tuesday - Saturday Working Days/Class Days 05
To
05/08/23
07/08/23 | Monday - Saturday Working Days/Class Days 06
To
12/08/23
| 14/08/23 | Monday Working Days/Class Day 01
(15/08/23 | Tuesday Holiday for Independence Day: Flag Hoisting at 7.30 A.M 01
16/08/23 | Wednesday - Saturday | Working Days/Class Days 04
To
| 19/08/23
| 21/08/23 Monday Celebration of Fresher's Social : 01
| 22/08/23 | Tuesday - Saturday Working Days/Class Days 05
To
26/08/23 |
28/08/23 | Monday Working Days/Class Day 01
Presentation of a Talk on “Gynaecological Infections and Impact
on Givilization” . R P- Prof. Bolin Kr Konwar, Tezpur University
29/08/23 | Tuesday Working Days/Class Day 01
Counselling and Mid Semester Feedback Assessment of 31 and
| 5t Semester students
30/08/23 | Wednesday — Thursday | Working Days/Class Days 02
| To
| 31/08/23
| Total 31
Total Sundays : 04
Total other Holidays : 01
Total Celebration Days: 01
Total Class Days: 25

Total Days of the Month: 31
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Sonari College

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023

Odd Semester (August, 2023 to December, 2023)

B.A./B.Sc. 1%, 3" & 5" Semester Classes

Month of September, 2023

oDate. L] o Yl Events/Activities Days
1/09/23 | Friday - Saturday Working Days/Class Days 02
To
2/09/23 . _ o
| 04/09/23 | Monday Holiday for Tirobhab Tithi of Sri Sri Madhabadeva 01
05/09/23 | Tuesday | Working Days/Class Day o1
06/09/23 | Wednesday Holiday for Janmastami 01 |
07/09/23 | Thursday — Saturday | Working Days/Class Days 03
To
09/09/23
' 11/09/23 | Monday Working Days/Class Day 01
Last date for submission of Filled in Registration Forms of the
Under Graduate Programmes.
12/09/23 | Tuesday - Wednesday | Working Days/Class Days 02
| To
| 13/09/23
| 14/09/23 | Thursday Students Union Election Day 01
15/09/23 | Friday Working Days/Class Day 01
16/09/23 | Saturday Holiday for Tirobhab Tithi of Srimanta Sankardeva 01
' 18/09/23 | Monday — Saturday Working Days/Class Days 06
To
23/09/23
25/08/23 | Monday Holiday for Karam Puja 01
26/09/23 | Tuesday Last Date for Assignment submission by the students (if any)
Last Date for submission of filled-in examination forms at the
_ University
i 26/09/23 | Tuesday — Saturday Working Days/Class Days 05
To
| 3000923

Total Sundays :

Total other Holiday :
Election Day:

Total Class Days:

Total Days of the Month:

04
04
01
21
30
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Sonari College

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023

Odd Semester (August, 2023 to December, 2023)

B.A. /B.Sc. 1%, 3" & 5" Semester Classes

Month of October, 2023
Date Day L Events/Activities R D AYS |
1/10/23 | Sunday | Holiday |01
2/10/23 | Monday Holiday for Gandhi Jayanti |01
3/10/23 | Tuesday - Saturday | Working Days/Class Days 05
to
7/10/23
8/10/23 | Sunday Holiday o _ |
9/10/23 | Monday - Saturday In-Semester Examination, 2023 (15t & 2nd Combined) 06
To & H.S Terminal Examination, 2023
14/10/23
15/10/23 | Sunday Holiday 01
16/10/23 | Monday —Tuesday Working Days/Class Days 02
To
| 17/10/23 =)
18/10/23 | Wednesday Holiday for Kati Bihu 01
1 19/10/23 | Thursday - Friday Working Days/Class Days 02
' To
| 20110123
| 21/10/23 | Saturday — Friday Durga Puja Vacation 07
| To
2710723
28/10/23 | Saturday Working Days/Class Days 01
' 29/10/23 | Sunday Holiday 01
30/10/23 | Monday — Tuesday Working Days/Class Days 02
To
31/110/23
Total 31
725/10/23 | Wednesday - Tuesday | Inter-College Youth Festival, 2023 (any four days)
' To
31/10/23

Total Sundays :

Total other Holidays :
Total Examination Days:
Total Class Days:

05
08
06
12
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Sonari College

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023

Odd Semester (August, 2023 to December, 2023)
B.A. /B.Sc. 1%, 3" & 5" Semester Classes

~ Month of November &_Dégéaber, 2023

Date Day e ~ Events/Activities | Days |
11_!1 1123 | Wednesday - Saturday | Working Days/Class Days -~ |o4
0
4/11/23 .
?_BH 1/23 | Monday - Friday Working Days/Class Days 05
0
10/11/23
10/11/23 Friday 1. Last date for notification of 21 Sessional Examination Marks
in the Departmental Notice Boards.
2. Completion of the Odd Semester Classes
1111123 | Saturday Working Days/ Preparation for Exam 01
13/11/23 | Monday — Wednesday | Working Days/ Preparation for Exam 03
To
15/11/23
16/11/23 | Thursday — End Semester Examinations 35
To Wednesday
20/12/23
24/11/23 Friday Holiday for Lachit Divas 01
| 27/111/23 | Monday Holiday for Birthday of Guru Nanak 01
30/11/23 Thursday Last date for submission of Internal Assessment and Practical
Examination Marks
2/12/23 Saturday Holiday for Asom Dvas (Su-Ka-Pha Divas) 1
| 21/12/23 | Thursday - Saturday Working Days
' To
23/12/23
25/12/23 | Monday Holiday for Christmas Day 1
26/12/23 | Tuesday — Tuesday Semester End Vacation for the Teaching Staff of the College | 22Days
To
| 16/01/2024
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Sonari College
ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024

Even Semester (January, 2024 to June, 2024)

B.A. /B.Sc. 2", 4th & 6" Semester Classes

_ Month of January, 2024 W
Date | Day dalea) Events/Activities _Days
01/01/24 | Monday to Saturday Continuation of Winler Vacation (w.e.f. 26 December, 2023) 13
to -
13/01/24 -
1400124 | Sunday to Tuesday | Holidays for Magh Bihu and Tusu Puja 03
to
16/01/24 B
17/01/24 | Wednesday Commencement of Even Semester Classes B
Notification of Class Routine (College and Departmental) in the
Notice Boards
_ Notification of Course Plans in the Notice Boards
| 17/01/24 | Wednesday to Working days/Class Days 04
| to Saturday
: 20/01/24
22/01/24 | Monday Holiday for celebration of Ram Lalla Pran Pratishtha at Ayodhya | 01
23/01/24 | Tuesday to Thursday | Working days/Class Days 03
fo
25/01/24
26/01/24 | Friday Holiday for Republic Day 01
27/01/24 | Saturday Working day/Class Day 01
29/01/24 | Monday to Tuesday Working days/Class Days 02
' fo
30/01/24
31/01/24 | Wednesday Holiday for Me-Dam-Me-fe 01
Total Sundays : 04
Total other Holidays : 17 (Excluding Sundays)
Total Examination Days: 00
Total Class Days: 10
Total Days: 31
[ Month of February, 2024
Date Day Events/Activities Days
01/02/24 | Thursday to Saturday Working days/Class Days 03
to
03/02/24
05/02/24 | Monday to Saturday College Week/Sports and Cultural Meet 06
to
10/02/24
10/02/24 | Saturday to Tuesday Declaration of results of BA/BSc Odd Semester Examinations
to
20/02/24
12/02/24 | Monday to Tuesday Working days/Class Days 02
to
13/02/24
14/02/24 | Wednesday Holiday for Saraswati Puja and Ali Aye Ligang 01
15/02/24 | Thursday to Saturday | Working days/Class Days 03
to
17102124

%
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:09!0224 Monday to Friday | Working days/Class Days [05
2300224 |
| 24102124 | Saturday | Holiday for Bir _Chilami Divas 01
‘ ;?06102!24 Monday to Thursday Working days/Class [_)ays loa
| 29/02/24 | i
Total Sundays : 04
Total other Holidays : 02 (Excluding Sundays)
Total Class Days: 17
Total Sports/Cultural Days: 06
Total Days of the Month: 29
Month of March, 2024 G 7
Date ‘ ~ Day Events/Activities Days
01/03/24 | Friday to Monday 1stIn-Semester Examination Any 6
o Days
15/03/24 )
01/03/24 | Friday to Saturday Working days/Class Days 02
to
| 02/03/24
-
| 04/03/24 | Monday to Saturday Working days/Class Days 06
[ to
| 09/03/24
11/03/24 | Monday to Saturday Working days/Examination Days 06
to
16/03/24
| 16/03/24 | Saturday to Wednesday | Counselling for the Students and Mid Semester Feedback Any 1
to Assessment Day
20/03/24
18/03/24 | Monday to Saturday Working days/Class Days 06
[to
| 23/03/24
25/03/24 | Monday Holiday for Holi, Doljatra (Fakua) 01
26/03/24 | Tuesday Last date of Notification of 15t In-Semester Examination Marks in
" the Departmental Notice Boards
26/03/24 | Tuesday to Thursday Working days/Class Days 03
fo
28/03/24
29/03/24 | Friday Holiday for Good Friday 01
30/03/24 | Saturday Working days/Class Days 01
Total Sundays : 05
Total other Holiday : 02 (Excluding Sundays)
Total Class Days: 18
Total Examination Days: 06
Total Days of the Month: 31
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Month of April, 2024 il

LV (T R R Events/Activites | Days
01/04/24 | Monday Last date for submission of filled-in Examination Forms of
End Semester Examinations by the Colleges at the
| University L
01/04/24 | Monday to Saturday Working days/Class Days - |ose
to
06/04/24
08/04/24 | Monday to Wednesday | Working days/Class Days - |o3
to
|| 100424 | B R Sm—
|' 11/04/24 | Thursday Holiday for Id-Ul-Fitre 01
L
| 12/04/24 | Friday Working day/Class Day 01
| 13/04/24 | Saturday to Tuesday Holidays for Rongali Bihu/ Bohag Bihu 04
to
| 16/04/24
' 17/04/24 | Wednesday to Friday | Working days/Class Days 03
to
- 19/04/24
18/04/24 | Thursday to Saturday | 2 In-Semester-Examination Any 6
to Days
| 27104/24
| 20/04/24 | Saturday Holiday for Sati Sadhani Divas 01
| 22/04/24 | Monday to Saturday Working days/Class Days 06
' to
27104/24
| 29/04/24 | Monday to Tuesday Working days/Class Days 02
| fo
| 30/04/24 . i
30/04/24 | Tuesday Last Date for submission of Assignments by the Students (if
: any)
Total Sundays : 04
Total other Holiday : 05 (Excluding Sundays)
Total Class Days: 15
Total Examination Days: 06
Total Days of the Month: 30
Month of May, 2024
Date Day Events/Activities Days
01/05/24 | Wednesday Holiday for May Day 01
02/05/24 | Thursday to Saturday | Working days/Class Days 03
to
04/05/24
04/05/24 | Saturday Completion of Even Semester Classes
Last Date for Notification of 2" In-Semester Examination Marks
in the Departmental Notice Boards.
06/05/24 | Monday to Thursday Working days 04
to
09/05/24
10/05/24 End- Semester Examinations (Even Semesters)
to
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1506024 |
J . - - -
l10{);05{2«‘4 Friday to Saturday Working days /Examination Days 07
nose4 |
:03f05124 Monday to Saturday Working days /Examination Days 06
1800524 | |
| t2{)0!1[]5;’24 Monday to Wednesday | Working days /Examination Days o
22/05/24 -
| 23005/24 Thursday | Holiday for Buddha Purnima 01
|J 504’ 05/24 | Friday to Saturday Working days /Examination Days 1 02
25/05/24
t2?!05!24 Monday to Friday | Working days /Examination Days o “los
0
31/05/24
31/05/24 | Friday Last Date for Submission of Internal Assessment Marks and
| Practical Examination Marks to the University N
Total Sundays : 04
Total other Holiday : 02 (Excluding Sundays)
Total Class Days: 03
Total working Days: 04
Total Examination Days: 18
Total Days of the Month: 31
. Month of June, 2024 .
Date Day : : _Events/Activities Days
01/06/24 to | Saturday to Thursday | Completion of Admission Process of 1st Semester Classes in
20/06/24 the College
17/08/2024 | Monday Holiday for Id-Uz-Zuha 01
20/06/24 | Thursday 1. Commencement of Odd Semester Classes (3" and 5%
’ Semester) in the College
2. Notification of Class Routine in the College
' 3. Notification of Course Plan/Departmental Class Routine
_ in the Departmental Notice Boards of the College
120/06/24 to | Thursday to Sunday | Induction Programme for the 1=t Semester Students to be
| 30/06/24 organized by the College
June-July, Summer Term/Internship (For students who would like to exit
| 2024 after completion of Certificate Programme under FYUGP)
|
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